505042346 08/08/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5089097

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
ATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
	2		
	2		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	2 Name	Execution Date	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEIJING WEITEXING TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD
Street Address:	ROOM 3-705, SHANYUANJIE 1
Internal Address:	HAIDIAN DISTRICT
City:	BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8275436

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

•	o the e	382-0888 e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Phone:	212-382-0700		
Email:	dlamourt@ostrolenk.com		
Correspondent Name:	OSTROLENK FABER LLP		
Address Line 1:	1180 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS		
Address Line 4:	NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036-8403		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	:	8/6162-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LOUIS C. DUJMICH	
SIGNATURE:		/Louis C Dujmich/	
DATE SIGNED:		08/08/2018	
Total Attachments: 1			
source=02271836#page1.tif			

PATENT ASSIGNMENT -

OUR FILE NO. 8/6162-1

WHEREAS, Vitalsig Technology (BEIJING) Co. Ltd, Room 4-092, wanliu zhonglu 11, Haidian District, Beijing, People's Republic of China (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the owner of United States Letters Patent No. 8,275,436, having an issue date of September 25, 2012 by Yixiang Wang and Wen Huang; and

WHEREAS, BEIJING Weitexing Technology Co. Ltd, Room 3-705, shanyuanjie 1, Haidian District, Beijing, People's Republic of China (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said patent, the invention set forth therein (and any patent that may be granted therefor);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and set over to said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention, and the aforesaid patent, and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue and reexamination applications for patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said ASSIGNEE herein as ASSIGNEE of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue and other applications for Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said ASSIGNEE or its assigns, to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any Interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne by and paid by said ASSIGNEE.

Vitalsig Technology (BEIJING) Co. Ltd

By: Name: Title:

Witnessed by:

JIM Name:

Witnessed by:

Date: August 6, 2018

August 6, 2018

August 6, 2018

Date:

Date:

{02257187.1} VT10006US -2

Name: Bonn

RECORDED: 08/08/2018